
Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Bruce Chamberlain 100 100 200

Max Parnell 99 99 198

Michael Read 96 98 194

Steven Josiah 97 96 193

Mark Sperling 98 98

Ken Philp 97 97

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Damian Harrigan 98 100 198

Lee Harrison 100 98 198

Sean Hill 97 99 196

Cec Morgan 99 97 196

Leonard Griffiths 94 96 190

Rob Souter (Jnr) 91 95 186

Toby Ryan 93 93 186

Edward Griffiths 89 92 181

Dave Evans 86 90 176

Timothy Evans 88 87 175

Neville Nawratzki 85 84 169

Tony Elburg 82 86 168

Craig Mayo 79 85 164

Sean Elburg 78 83 161

Neil Thompson 83 77 160

Neil Cope 77 80 157

Matt Cecil 74 78 152

Jye Wickham 75 76 151

Holly Aspinall 81 70 151

Nicholas Kuhn 70 74 144

Joel Brennan 96 96

Ken Martin 95 95

Ross Liddle 94 94

Adam Brennan 92 92

Shane Marsh 91 91

Shane Marsh 90 90

Michael Jones 89 89

Peyton Penboss 88 88

Joshua Pile 87 87

Keith Edwards 84 84

Mark Stevens 82 82

Neil Douglas 81 81

Chantal Nawratzki 80 80

Mark Wilkins 79 79

Troy Curling 76 76

Naith Lepp 75 75

Robert Poole 73 73

Dallen-Dean Kelly 73 73

Liam Poole 72 72

Brett Kelly 72 72

Kristy Bonwick 71 71

Kirrilee McIntyre 71 71

Steff Geary 69 69

SPRINT OUTRIGHT POINTS

After Round 2 June 24

RACING CARS & SPORTS CARS

OR/Pts

SEDANS



Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Max Parnell 25 25 50

Neil Thompson 25 18 43

Matt Cecil 18 20 38

Holly Aspinall 20 15 35

Nicholas Kuhn 17 17 34

Mick Wilkins 25 25

Kristy Bonwick 16 16

Dave Evans 25 25 50

Neil Cope 20 20 40

Brett Kelly 18 18

Naith Lepp 18 18

Robert Poole 17 17

Kirrilee McIntyre 17 17

Peyton Penboss 25 25

Edward Griffiths 25 25 50

Joshua Pile 20 20

Michael Jones 20 20

Sean Elburg 18 18 36

Ray Bainbrigge 0

Cec Morgan 25 25 50

Neville Nawratzki 20 18 38

Craig Mayo 17 20 37

Chantal Nawratzki 18 18

Lee Harrison 25 20 45

Damian Harrigan 20 25 45

Leonard Griffiths 25 25 50

Toby Ryan 20 20 40

Timothy Evans 18 18 36

Keith Edwards 17 17

Jye Wickham 18 25 43

Joel Brennan 25 25

Liam Poole 20 20

Adam Brennan 20 20

Dallen-Dean Kelly 17 17

Rob Souter (Jnr) 25 25 50

Shane Marsh 20 20 40

Mark Stevens 18 18

Steff Geary 18 18

Sean Hill 25 25 50

Tony Elburg 18 18 36

Ross Liddle 20 20

Ken Martin 20 20

Bruce Chamberlain 25 25

Michael Read 18 25 43

Steven Josiah 20 18 38

Mark Sperling 25 25

Ken Philp 20 20

Neil Douglas 25 25

Troy Curling 20 20

Juniors (Under 2000cc)

Short Circuit Vehicles

All Wheel Drive Vehicles (0 - 4000cc)

Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)

Improved Production Cars (3001cc - 4500cc)

SPRINT CLASS POINTS

After Round 2 June 24

Improved Production Cars (2001cc - 3000cc)

Racing Cars Over 2000cc

Improved Production Cars (0 - 1600cc)

Improved Production Cars (1601cc - 2000cc)

Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars 0 - 1300cc

Sports Cars (1501 - 2000cc)

Sports Cars (0 - 1500cc)

Sports Sedans (Over 2000cc)

Sports Sedans (0 - 2000cc)




